UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2326116062 Fee: $107.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 09/18/2023 11:44 AM Pg: 10of8

This Docurment Frerared By:

SHERRIE FOLEV

MIDFIRST BANK, A “F3TRALLY CHARTERED
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

501 N.W. GRAND BLVD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002
4795 REGENT BLVD

IRVING, TX 75063

Tax/Parcel #: 30-07-420-016-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $121,977.00 FHA/VA/REY 'Case

Unpaid Principal Amount; $115,486.40 No0.:1370624011703

New Principal Amount: $120,555.30 MERS Min: 1000252003011948
New Money (Cap): $5,068.90 MERS Phone #: (886)079-6377

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 15TH day of
AUGUST, 2023, between TANYA P MYERS FKA TANYA P JONES-LEE

HUD Modification Agreement 0607202345 ‘mmmﬂmmﬂﬂm
Page 1

R Vi



2326116062 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{“Borrower™), whose address s 603 SUPERIOR AVE, CALUMET CITY, ILLINOIS
60409 and MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS
ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 501 N.W. GRAND BLYD, OKLAHOM A
CITY, OK 73118, and Mortgage Electronic Repistration Systems, Ine. (‘MERS”™)
("Mortgagee"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed
(the “Security Instrument”), dated MARCH 26, 2001 and recorded on MAY 24, 2001 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 0010440693, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY,
ILLINQIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Securtty
Instrumcpt, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defmed therein as the “Property”, located at

60X SUPERIOR AVE, CALUMET CITY, TLLINOIS 60409
(Property Address)

the real property descrited ©-located m COOK County, ILLINOIS and bemg set forth as
follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHLD HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promses and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree
as follows (notwithstanding anything to tle contrary contamed m the Note or Security
Instrument):

1. As of SEPTEMBER 1, 2023 the amount payzole under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance™) is Uis/$120,555.30, consisting of the
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus capralizes- mterest and other amounts
capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fes and related foreclosure costs
that may have been accrued for work completed, m the amout. of U.S. $5,068.90.

2. Borrower prormises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plis mierest to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance aithe yearly rate of
7.3750%, from SEPTEMBER 1, 2023. The Borrower promises to meke /monthly
payments of principal and nterest of U.S. §782.23, beginning on the 1ST 2ay of
OCTORER, 2023, and contmnuing thereaffer on the same day of each succeeing. month
until principal and mnterest are paid m full If on SEPTEMBER 1, 2063 (the "Meiurity
Date", the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts i full on the Maturity
Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a
beneficial mterest m the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural
person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may require mnmediate

HUD Modification Agreement 06072023 45 HH‘H"MH]MMMIH["
Pagc 2




2326116062 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

payment i full of all sums secured by this Securtty Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by
this Securtty Instrument. If the Borrower fails fo pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, the Lender may mvoke any remedies permutted by this Security Instrument
withaut firther notice or demand on the Borrower.

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Secuity, Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and
agreements 0 make all payments of taxes, msurance premiums, assessments, escrow
ftlems, impounds. and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the
Securtty Instrumer:t,” however, the following terms and provisions are forever cancelled,
nult and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions-of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providng for,
mplementing, or relaimg fo, any change or adjustment m the rate of mterest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of aoy adjustable rate rider, or other mstrument or
docurment that is affixed to, wholly-ur partially incorporated into, or is part of the
Note or Security Instrument and tuat contams any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (a) above.

. If the Borrower has, since inception of this lozr but prior to this Agreement,
received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid
reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by entering irto this Agreement, the Lender is

not attempting to re-establish any personal liability fo! {ue underlying debt.

. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to'te a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except asctherwice specifically
provided m this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will reriain unchanged, and
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms-ang provisions
thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

. Borrower agrees to make and exccute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, i approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and mure to the hews, executors, admistrators, and assigns of the

Borrower.

. “MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate
corporation that is acting solely as nommnee for Lender and Lender’s successors and
assigns. MERS is the Mortgagee of record under the Security Instrument and this

HUD Modification Agreement 06072023 45 ‘ﬂ]}ﬂ[ﬂﬂﬂlmmﬂmmm
Page 3



2326116062 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Agreement. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an
address and telephone mumber of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-
MERS.

HUD Modification Agreement 06072023_45 TBrMAEN Dy
Page 4



2326116062 Page: 5 of 8
|

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Jess Wherec’)é I hay, executed this Agreement. ;
{-30-25
BorrowerUI‘AN% P MYEikS FKA TANYA P JONES-LEE Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State o ILLINOIS

County ‘of O’i.b 8

)
This mstrument was acknowledged before me on &\ 30 2
(date) by TANYA PV YERS FKA TANYA P JONES-LEE (name/s of person's
acknowledged).

Mum

Notary Public
(Seal)
Pried Name: QK0 nda T:bq lor

My Commission expires:

TOnudfb( a8, 203 Y-

SHARONDA TAYLOR
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Hlingis

My Com'nlssion Expires Jan 28, 2024

HUD Modification Agreement 06072023_45 AR
Pagc 3



2326116062 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., (“MERS™), is a separate corporation that is
acting solely as a nominee for lender and lender's successors and assigns

_ »#—  Blake Hendley
~

SEP {6 2023

Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
STATE OF ~ <, _Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahom=
The instrumiert was acknowledged before me this SEP 0 & 2023 by

Blake Hendley . as

Vice Piezident of Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc., a ;M@gé:ﬁz L{;{/ , on behalf of said entity.
/‘//g/k a R i zaou
Notary Public o . ; Notary Public E

1 UBL\O State of Oklahoma ;

Pried Name: _Marjan Zjjoud =~ ) SRS R

My commission expires: MAR 1 6 2029

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

SHERRIE FOLEY

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGs ASSOCIATION
501 N.W. GRAND BLVD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

HUD Modification Agroement 06072023_45 MIMMOEEE
Page 6

BTN N o2



2326116062 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.
M FIRSTZ?#K, A RALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

Wiy [hees /” SEP 0 R 0N

By ;{oé(ny Hernande/ (print name) Date
Vice President (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDEKR 8CKXNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF /.. Oklahoma
COUNTY OF __° /' _Qklahoma
The mstrument was ackiowiedged before me on SEP 0 6 2023 (date)
by _ NoemyHemandezl | o Vice President of

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION.

L3

Notary Public 5% MARJAN Z1JouD ;
C L SEAL Notary Public '
L =% State of Ckiahoma 25;
' il | Cam nission # 21003631 Exp: 03/18/28
pried Name: | MAfJaN Zijoud  LComnizsion # 210036
My commission expires: &R 1 6 2025

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
SHERRIE FOLEY

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
501 N.W. GRAND BLVD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

HUD Modification Agrecrnent 06072023_43 MMM mET T
Page 7

i 1Y



2326116062 Page: § of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): TANYA P MYERS FKA TANYA P JONES-LEE
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The tard referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CALUMET CITY,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 29 IN £LCK 40 IN FORD CALUMET HIGHLANDS ADDITION TO WEST
HAMMOND Be)vG A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1316.0 FEET OF THE SOUTH
1/2 OF THE SOUTIEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIFP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15,
EAST OF THE THIRD) PPINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 603 SUPILRIOR AVE, CALUMET CITY, ILLINOIS 60409

HUD Modification Agreement 06072023_45 T A
Page 8



